## Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO CONTRACT WITH THE CALIFORNIA VICTIM COMPENSATION BOARD FOR VICTIM CLAIMS VERIFICATION SERVICES	) A ) RESOLUTION NO: )
WHEREAS, County Board of Supervisors has previously California Victim Compensation Board (CalVCB) dba C Claims Board and desires to continue the program to p financial losses they experience as victims of crime; and	California Victim Compensation and Government
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has designated to provider of comprehensive services to victims of crime in State of the	
WHEREAS, CalVCB is authorized to contract with the verification services; and	local Victim Witness Program to provide claims
WHEREAS, CalVCB previously allocated a total of \$696, 2018 to implement this project to expeditiously process Agreement and acknowledgment of the terms and condition	s claims subject to the execution of a Standard
WHEREAS, Cal VCGCB amended their agreement in ordering changes to the original contract language, and increated grant amount not to exceed \$707,992.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dist authorized to submit an Amendment to Agreement VCGC behalf of the Board of Supervisors the Standard Agreement	C5059 to CalVCB and is authorized to execute on
PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017, b Barbara, by the following vote:	by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
By: Joan Hartmann, Chair Board of Supervisors	By:
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI COUNTY COUNSEL
By: Deputy	By:
APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER	